solely support the individual teacher’s daily schedule, their areas of interest, or mentoring of students.  
Lesson plans nor grading shall be required for the purposes of flex time. 

2. Middle School 
The daily teaching load of the middle school teachers shall not exceed an average of three hundred 
twenty-five (325) minutes of actual class time.  Flex Time is not to be counted as a preparation period 
and shall solely support the individual teacher’s daily schedule, their areas of interest, or mentoring of 
students.  Lesson plans nor grading shall be required for the purposes of flex time. 

3. Elementary School 
The daily teaching load of the elementary teachers shall not exceed an average of three hundred twenty-
five (325) minutes of actual class time 
. 

E. Emergency 
In the event of an emergency and it is necessary for any employee to leave his or her work assignment prior to 
the end of the work day, permission must be requested and received from the principal or his/her designee.